1.4 DATE OF INSPECTION: 17th February 2023 

1.5 DATE OF VALUATION: 17th February 2023  

1.6 VALUATION 

1.6.1 Market Value 

We value this property in its present condition long leasehold and subject to the existing 
tenancies in the sum of £575,000 (Five hundred and seventy five thousand pounds). 

We value this property in its present condition long leasehold and subject to the existing 
tenancies and assuming a sale is to be completed within 90 days in the sum £490,000 (Four 
hundred and ninety thousand pounds). 

We value this property in its present condition long leasehold and on the special assumption 
that vacant possession is available as at the date of valuation in the sum £505,000 (Five 
hundred and five thousand pounds). 

1.6.2 Market Rent 

We are of the opinion that the property provides a market rental value of £50,600 (Fifty 
thousand Six hundred pounds) per annum based on five effective full repairing and insuring 
leases for terms of three years or multiples thereof. 

1.6.3 Reinstatement Cost for Insurance Purposes  

We recommend the property be insured on a reinstatement basis for a minimum of £1,050,000 
(One million and fifty thousand pounds).  (Please note this is purely for the lot under valuation 
and not the whole building). 

Other valuation issues and figures are contained within the following report. 

This summary must be read in conjunction with our report and your attention is specifically drawn

[...]

to the fact that the relevant due diligence by banks and solicitors would not be undertaken. 

16.6 Valuation Figures - Definitions of bases of valuation are set out in Section 5  

16.7 Market Value 

We value this property in its present condition long leasehold and subject to the existing tenancies in 
the sum of £575,000 (Five hundred and seventy five thousand pounds). 

16.8 Market Value on the special assumption of a sale within 90 days. 

We value this property in its present condition long leasehold and subject to the existing tenancies and 

assuming a sale is to be completed within 90 days in the sum £490,000 (Four hundred and ninety 
thousand pounds). 

16.9 Market Value subject to the special assumptions of vacant possession being available 

as at the date of valuation 

We value this property in its present condition long leasehold and on the special assumption that 
vacant possession is available as at the date of valuation in the sum £505,000 (Five hundred and five 

thousand pounds). 

16.10 Market Rent 

We are of the opinion that the property provides a market rental value of £50,600 (Fifty thousand, six 

hundred pounds) per annum based on five effective full repairing and insuring leases for terms of three 

years or multiples thereof. 

16.11 Reinstatement Cost for Insurance Purposes 

We recommend the property be insured on a reinstatement basis for a minimum of £1,050,000 (One 
million and fifty thousand pounds).  (Please note this is purely for the lot under valuation and not the 

whole building). 

16.12 Security  

We are of the opinion that the property provides suitable security for loan purposes.  

17. LIMITATIONS ON LIABILITY 

As agreed, our aggregate liability arising out of, or in connection with this valuation, whether arising